

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-218	Version:	1	Name:	Stefanie Erickson TAHC Memo		
Туре:	Action Report			Status:	Signed		
File created:	2/16/2012			In control:	County Clerk		
On agenda:				Final action:	3/27/2012		
Title:	From the Director, Department of Human Resources, requesting authorization to retroactively extend the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) for Stefanie Erickson who previously served in the position of Contract Services Coordinator in the Behavioral Health Division, Department of Health and Human Services, until it was filled on January 23, 2012.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. FISCAL NOTE, 4. Audio PER 03/09/12, 5. CB Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/27/2012	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
3/15/2012	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
3/9/2012	1	Committee on Personnel	APPROVED & RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
2/23/2012	1	Board Chairman	ASSIGNED	

From the Director, Department of Human Resources, requesting authorization to retroactively extend the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) for Stefanie Erickson who previously served in the position of Contract Services Coordinator in the Behavioral Health Division, Department of Health and Human Services, until it was filled on January 23, 2012.

<u>Issue</u>

A request is being made to seek a retroactive extension of the Temporary Assignment to a Higher Classification (TAHC) for Ms. Stefanie Erickson, who previously served in the position of Contract Services Coordinator, until it was filled on January 23, 2012.

Background

Ms. Erickson served in a TAHC for the position of Contract Services Coordinator since March 7, 2011, per the approval of the Interim Director of Human Resources at that time. Due to the transition within the Behavioral Health Division's (BHD) human resources area, this TAHC was inadvertently never requested for additional extensions, which is why we are returning to the Board now to rectify the situation.

Recommendation

Ms. Erickson performed key functions for the BHD - Community Services Branch for a significant amount of time, including maintaining over \$15 million in community based service contracts. I am asking that the attached resolution be referred to the Personnel Committee and the County Board for approval to retroactively

File #: 12-218, Version: 1

extend Ms. Erickson's TAHC.